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GOVERNMENT

Supplements

15396 The following documents are being circulated with and form part of this issue of the Gazette:

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS, 2013

NO. 81 -

NO. 82 -

NOTICE MADE REVOKING THE NOTICE AUTHORISING THE DEPUTY
PREMIER TO PERFORM THE FUNCTIONS OF THE PREMIER

NOTICE GIVEN UNDER SECTION 5(2) OF THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE
(INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION) ACT, 1993

IMPERIAL LEGISLATION, 2013

2013 No. 237

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

2013 NO.

244

786

1443

1444

1446

1447

1718

1719

2598

2599

2870

THE UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES)
(REVOCATIONS) ORDER 2013

THE GUINEA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2013

THE IRAN (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES)
(AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013

THE SOMALIA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT)
ORDER 2013

THE IRAN (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES)
(AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER 2013

THE ZIMBABWE (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (SUSPENSION
AND AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013

THE BURMA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2013

THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF KOREA (SANCTIONS)
(OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013

THE SYRIA (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES)
(AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013

THE SYRIA (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES)
(AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER 2013

THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF KOREA (SANCTIONS)
(OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER 2013

THE AIR NAVIGATION (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2013
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STATUTORY

STRIKE OFF LIST

15397 Pursuant to Section 213(5) of the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, the following is a list of Companies
that were stricken from the Register of Companies on 1% November, 2013 for the non-payment of annual fees in
accordance with Section 213(1)(c) of the Act:

Company

No. Company Name

1706926 (MCC) Mediterranean Communication Corporation
1639229 10M Group International Investments S.A.
595253 150 INC.

1010945 20/20 International Ltd.

1718288 21st Century Financial Wellness Center Limited
1702734 26 Advisory Ltd.

1697491 26 Ji Limited

1381632 2ETC Ltd.

1028520 2M Investments Ltd.

1719167 2Pure E-Publishing Holding Corporation
1477814 3 Sigma Profit Asset Management Corp.
1714374 300 NE 60TH STREET, LIMITED

1707694 360 Trading Enterprises, Ltd.

1573529 365 Global Limited

1634089 3C INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
1567899 3S Housing Company Limited

1707072 3W NETWORKS LTD

1536173 4 & 5 Beaufort Gardens Limited
1642522 4 ORE LIMITED

588607 4 VALUE LIMITED

1708626 44 Corringway Limited

1572150 Jeigntrade S.A.

1589993 4G ENERGY LIMITED

442419 4GL CONCEPTS LIMITED

1392952 4M International Investment Ltd
1580974 ATUNA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

1688403 5-7 Yeoman's Row Limited

1713821 5IMEDIA c.a., Corp.

1651117 5-Star Vacation Club Limited

1689784 654 Corporate Directors Ltd

1689786 654 Investment Holdings Ltd

538951 698 Capital Management Limited

583510 7234 Communications (Holdings), Ltd.
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1644663
1465516
1572778
1689997
1582107
1472316
1623818
1531047
1520693
1704654
1718930
1475187
1706705
1461829
1633290
1455125
1713610
1410605
1697162
1650296
1647298
1002499
1409052
1701747
1690088
482366
1646514
1690091
1717785
1692633
1465559
1586091
1481357
1472678
1011240
525744
1719768
1633159
1578061
430896
85040
1521387
1003099

(EXTRAORDINARY)

Riparian Capital S.A.

RIPTIDE DEVELOPMENT INC.

RIQUIQUI HOLDINGS LIMITED

RIR INTERNATIONAL LTD

RISE CAP WORLDWIDE LIMITED

RISE DRAGON GROUP LIMITED

RISE ELEGANT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
RISE HIGH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
RISE KING MANAGEMENT LIMITED

RISE LEADER INC.

Rise One Business Administration, Corp.
RISE RAINBOW MANAGEMENT LIMITED
RISE VANTAGE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
RISEHILL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Risen Holding Ltd

RISEN MOON LIMITED

RISEN TALENT LIMITED

RISING CITY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
RISING FAITH GROUP LIMITED

RISING HOPE TRADING LIMITED

Rising Point Finance Ltd

RISING REWARD ENTERPRISES LIMITED
RISING SHEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
RISING STAR INNOVATIONS LIMITED
RISING SUCCESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
RISMAY LIMITED

RITA CONSULTING CO., LTD

Rita Dairy Co., Ltd

RITHWIKA INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT PTE LTD.

Ritmyks Group Ltd.

RITZ PLANTATION LIMITED

RITZ VISTA LIMITED

RIU MANAGEMENT S.A.

RIVAGE NETWORK LIMITED

Rive Gauche Group Limited

RIVER KEY LIMITED

River Town Ltd.

RIVER TREASURE HOLDINGS LIMITED
Rivera Capital Investments Ltd
RIVERBACK ENTERPRISES INC.
RIVERCENTRE LIMITED

Riverdale Property Holdings Limited
RIVERDALE RESOURCES LIMITED
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