

Vol. XLVII, No. 80

THE VIRGIN ISLANDS Official Gazette

Published by Authority

TUESDAY 17 DECEMBER 2013

EXTRAORDINARY

ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA

CONTENTS

GOVERNMENT		Patent
Supplements		Company None
Statutory Instruments	3192	Strike Off
Statutory Appointments	None	
Court Notices	None	COMMERCIAL
Land Notices	None	Liquidation
Public Service Notices	None	Appointment of Liquidator None
Departmental Notices	None	Dissolution Notices Non
_		Other None
STATUTORY		Insurance None
Trademark None		Other

USING THE GAZETTE

The Virgin Islands Official Gazette is the official newspaper of the Government of the Virgin Islands. It is published weekly on Thursdays. Extraordinary editions are published as and when required.

Closing time for lodging notices is 12 noon on Monday in the week prior to publication. Early deadlines apply in cases of public holidays. Please refer to the schedule of deadlines at the back of the Gazette for specific deadlines. Late notices are accepted at the publisher's discretion only.

Notices must be accompanied by payment and written instructions. All dates, proper names, and signatures must be shown clearly, and contact details for the person responsible for the notice must be included.

Notices will be returned unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements.

The Official Gazette reserves the right to apply its inhouse style, and to reject notices which do not meet its requirements.

Kindly address notices and other correspondence to:

The Virgin Islands Official Gazette **Cabinet Office** RFG Place, First Floor Road Town, Tortola VG1110 Virgin Islands Telephone: (284) 468-4387

Facsimile: (284) 468-4394 Email: gazette@gov.vg Website: www.bvigazette.org

GOVERNMENT

Supplements

15396 The following documents are being circulated with and form part of this issue of the Gazette:

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS, 2013

- NO. 81 NOTICE MADE REVOKING THE NOTICE AUTHORISING THE DEPUTY PREMIER TO PERFORM THE FUNCTIONS OF THE PREMIER
- NO. 82 NOTICE GIVEN UNDER SECTION 5(2) OF THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE (INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION) ACT, 1993

IMPERIAL LEGISLATION, 2013

2013 NO. 2870 -

IMPERIAL LEGISLATION, 2013			
2013 No. 237	-	THE UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (REVOCATIONS) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 244	-	THE GUINEA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 786	-	THE IRAN (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 1443	-	THE SOMALIA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 1444	-	THE IRAN (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 1446	-	THE ZIMBABWE (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (SUSPENSION AND AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 1447	-	THE BURMA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 1718	-	THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF KOREA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 1719	-	THE SYRIA (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 2598	-	THE SYRIA (RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER 2013	
2013 NO. 2599	-	THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF KOREA (SANCTIONS)	

(OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER 2013

THE AIR NAVIGATION (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2013

STATUTORY

STRIKE OFF LIST

15397 Pursuant to Section 213(5) of the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, the following is a list of Companies that were stricken from the Register of Companies on 1^{st} November, 2013 for the non-payment of annual fees in accordance with Section 213(1)(c) of the Act:

Company	
No.	Company Name
1706926	(MCC) Mediterranean Communication Corporation
1639229	10M Group International Investments S.A.
595253	150 INC.
1010945	20/20 International Ltd.
1718288	21st Century Financial Wellness Center Limited
1702734	26 Advisory Ltd.
1697491	26 Ji Limited
1381632	2ETC Ltd.
1028520	2M Investments Ltd.
1719167	2Pure E-Publishing Holding Corporation
1477814	3 Sigma Profit Asset Management Corp.
1714374	300 NE 60TH STREET, LIMITED
1707694	360 Trading Enterprises, Ltd.
1573529	365 Global Limited
1634089	3C INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
1567899	3S Housing Company Limited
1707072	3W NETWORKS LTD
1536173	4 & 5 Beaufort Gardens Limited
1642522	4 ORE LIMITED
588607	4 VALUE LIMITED
1708626	44 Corringway Limited
1572150	4eigntrade S.A.
1589993	4G ENERGY LIMITED
442419	4GL CONCEPTS LIMITED
1392952	4M International Investment Ltd
1580974	4TUNA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
1688403	5-7 Yeoman's Row Limited
1713821	5IMEDIA c.a., Corp.
1651117	5-Star Vacation Club Limited
1689784	654 Corporate Directors Ltd
1689786	654 Investment Holdings Ltd
538951	698 Capital Management Limited
583510	7234 Communications (Holdings), Ltd.

1644663	Riparian Capital S.A.
1465516	RIPTIDE DEVELOPMENT INC.
1572778	RIQUIQUI HOLDINGS LIMITED
1689997	RIR INTERNATIONAL LTD
1582107	RISE CAP WORLDWIDE LIMITED
1472316	RISE DRAGON GROUP LIMITED
1623818	RISE ELEGANT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
1531047	RISE HIGH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
1520693	RISE KING MANAGEMENT LIMITED
1704654	RISE LEADER INC.
1718930	Rise One Business Administration, Corp.
1475187	RISE RAINBOW MANAGEMENT LIMITED
1706705	RISE VANTAGE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
1461829	RISEHILL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
1633290	Risen Holding Ltd
1455125	RISEN MOON LIMITED
1713610	RISEN TALENT LIMITED
1410605	RISING CITY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
1697162	RISING FAITH GROUP LIMITED
1650296	RISING HOPE TRADING LIMITED
1647298	Rising Point Finance Ltd
1002499	RISING REWARD ENTERPRISES LIMITED
1409052	RISING SHEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
1701747	RISING STAR INNOVATIONS LIMITED
1690088	RISING SUCCESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
482366	RISMAY LIMITED
1646514	RITA CONSULTING CO., LTD
1690091	Rita Dairy Co., Ltd
1717785	RITHWIKA INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT PTE LTD.
1692633	Ritmyks Group Ltd.
1465559	RITZ PLANTATION LIMITED
1586091	RITZ VISTA LIMITED
1481357	RIU MANAGEMENT S.A.
1472678	RIVAGE NETWORK LIMITED
1011240	Rive Gauche Group Limited
525744	RIVER KEY LIMITED
1719768	River Town Ltd.
1633159	RIVER TREASURE HOLDINGS LIMITED
1578061	Rivera Capital Investments Ltd
430896	RIVERBACK ENTERPRISES INC.
85040	RIVERCENTRE LIMITED
1521387	Riverdale Property Holdings Limited
1003099	RIVERDALE RESOURCES LIMITED